Renfro from his assigned trackman position on 
Gang 9112 beginning on September 3, 2014 and continuing 
through October 8, 2014 (System File UP962PA14/1614950  
MPR). 

(2) As a consequence of the violation referred to in Part (1) above, 

Claimant D. Renfro shall be compensated ‘*** one hundred and 
seventy six (176) hours at the respective straight time rate and any 
overtime that his gang might have worked during this period in 
which he was removed from service along with his expense 
allowances and per/diem for each day. ***’” 

FINDINGS: 

The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and all the